
SL Name Designation States Unit Emails Mobile Numbers 

1 
Prashant 
Katiyar 

State Engagement 
Officer Uttar Pradesh Northern States prashant.katiyar@nsdcindia.org 9958200015 

2 Bikram Das 
State Engagement 
Officer 

West Bengal, 
Jharkhand Northern States bikram.das@nsdcindia.org 9560578080 

3 
Jitender 
Sharma 

State Engagement 
Officer Himachal Pradesh Northern States jitender.sharma@nsdcindia.org 9129057008 

4 
Bhawana 
Verma 

State Engagement 
Officer Bihar Northern States bhawana.verma@nsdcindia.org 9771420771 

5 
Rajat 
Bhatnagar 

State Engagement 
Officer 

Punjab, Haryana, 
Chandigarh 

Northern States rajat.bhatnagar@nsdcindia.org 9910025787 

6 
Rakesh 
Kumar 

State Engagement 
Coordinator 

Gujarat Northern States rakesh.kumar@nsdcindia.org 8882805165 

7 

Vivek 
Pratap 
Singh 
Chauhan 

State Engagement 
Coordinator 

Madhya Pradesh Northern States vivek.chauhan@nsdcindia.org  9977454163 

8 
Arjit 
Sharma 

State Engagement 
Coordinator Delhi Northern States arjit.sharma@nsdcindia.org  9818998715 

9 
Mohammad 
Kalam 

State Engagement 
Officer Rajasthan Northern States mohammad.kalam@nsdcindia.org 8802141404 

10 Samir Singh State Engagement 
Officer Uttrakhand Notthern States samir.singh@nsdcindia.org 9113466619 

11 Sobins 
Kuriakose 

Head- State 
Engagement South 

Maharashtra and 
Southern States 

Southern States sobins.kuriakose@nsdcindia.org 9873081308 

12 Pritish 
Behera 

State Engagement 
Officer 

Chhattisgarh Southern States pritish.behera@nsdcindia.org 7770906257 

13 Kaustav 
Nath 

State Engagement 
Officer Karnataka, Goa Southern States kaustav.nath@nsdcindia.org 7022175079 

14 Prashanth 
Veludandi 

State Engagement 
Officer 

Andhra Pradesh & 
Telangana 

Southern States prashanth.veludandi@nsdcindia.org 9963556664 

15 
Rufus H.K. 
George 

State Engagement 
Officer 

Tamil Nadu & 
Pudducherry Southern States rufus.george@nsdcindia.org 9884122696 



16 
Ratnakar 
Panigrahi 

State Engagement 
Officer Odisha Southern States ratnakar.panigrahi@nsdcindia.org 9810687493 

17 Nikhil Jos 
State Engagement 
Officer Kerala Southern States nikhil.jos@nsdcindia.org 8744004886 

18 
Kahkashan 
Anjum 

State Engagement 
Officer Jammu & Kashmir Jammu & Kashmir kahkashan.anjun@nsdcindia.org 9419023628 

19 
Masotmi 
Zimmik Consultant 

Manipur, 
Nagaland, 
Mizoram, 
Arunachal Pradesh 

North Eastern States masotmi.zimik@nsdcindia.org 9615654177 

20 Shiladitya 
Sarkar 

State Engagement 
Officer 

Assam, Meghalaya, 
Tripura, Sikkim 

North Eastern States shiladitya.sarkar@nsdcindia.org 8800836844 

 


